

11 July 2022

[REDACTED]

Tēnā koe

Official Information Act Request

You have asked for information on accredited community based attachments for house officers.

1. *The total number of Community-based attachments (CBAs) currently accredited at your DHB*
2. *A breakdown of the types of CBA these are (e.g. Urban GP, rural GP, sexual health clinic, public medicine, urgent care, etc.)*

We currently have four Community Based attachments. Placements are as follows:

- 2 Urban GP
- 1 Rural Hospital
- 1 Community Palliative Care/Hospice

We support the open disclosure of information to assist public understanding of how we deliver our services. This includes proactive publication of anonymised Official Information Act responses on our website from 10 working days after they have been provided to you. Personal or identifying information will be redacted from any response published online. If you consider there are good reasons why this response should not be publicly available we will consider your views.

Ngā mihi



Tracey Schiebli

Interim District Director
Te Tai Tokerau / Northern Region